
Thomas Moore (0-6) -vs- Lee University (6-2)
3/5/2024 at Cleveland, Tenn. (Ray Conn Sports Cplx)

 
 

 
 
Thomas Moore Goals: Alex Nunn (2); Anna  Wells (2); Mckenzie Mobley (1); Alexis Denman (1) 
Assists: Alex Nunn (1); Anna  Wells (1) 
 
Lee University Goals: Callie Curtis (4); Maggie Luzier (4); Hannah Vecsey (3); Kylee Kangas (2); Kat Sweeney (2); Emma Lake (2); Emma
Bailey (1); Makenna Luzier (1); Noelle Harrington (1); Kamille Kremakau (1); Lily Tomczik (1); Brittney White (1) 
Assists: Hannah Vecsey (3); Makenna Luzier (2); Brittney White (2); Kat Sweeney (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ray Conn Sports Cplx
Penalties: Maggie Luzier 2nd/13:57
Officials: Kevin Becker; James Eubanks; Ken Jimerson; Adam Belford

Date: 3/5/2024
Attendance: 58

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Thomas Moore 3 2 0 1 6
Lee University 9 8 1 5 23

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Thomas Moore 4 3 3 3 13
Lee University 12 9 3 5 29

Shots On Goal
Thomas Moore 4 2 1 2 9
Lee University 11 8 2 5 26

Saves
Thomas Moore 2 0 1 0 3
Lee University 1 0 1 1 3

Turnovers
Thomas Moore 2 6 4 0 12
Lee University 4 4 3 1 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Thomas Moore 2-3 0-3 3-3 1-1 6-10
Lee University 1-1 1-2 3-4 2-2 7-9

Ground Balls
Thomas Moore 3 3 5 0 11
Lee University 4 4 3 2 13

Draw Controls
Thomas Moore 1 4 1 4 10
Lee University 12 7 1 4 24

Free-Position Shots
Thomas Moore 0 1 1 2 4
Lee University 3 1 1 0 5

Fouls
Thomas Moore 4 2 1 1 8
Lee University 0 0 5 3 8



Thomas Moore 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Alex Nunn 2 1 3 4 3 2 1 4 0-1 1
M 2 Madi Carle 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 1 0-1 1
M 3 Mckenzie Mobley 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1
D 5 Dani Carle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A 6 Sarah Metz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A 7 Lexi Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 12 Alexis Denman 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
M 13 Eva Kinwel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
A 19 Meg Pierani 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
D 24 Kaylynn Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
M 25 Anna  Wells 2 1 3 3 3 2 0 3 1-1 2
G 26 Kaylynn White 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

4 Alyssa Miller 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Emma Gatlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rachel Blevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Sofia Quinones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 13 11 12 6 10 2-4 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Kaylynn White 32:24 11 2 L
28 Sofia Quinones 27:36 12 1



Lee University 23

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
G 00 Kaleigh Bernard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 2 Kylee Kangas 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 3 1-1 0
A 3 Callie Curtis 4 0 4 5 2 1 0 3 0
A 6 Makenna Luzier 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
M 7 Maggie Luzier 4 0 4 5 2 2 1 1 0-1 2
D 8 Kelsey McGowen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
A 9 Hannah Vecsey 3 3 6 4 1 4 0 1 0
M 10 Noelle Harrington 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 22 Hannah Nee 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
A 23 Brittney White 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 10 1
D 30 Jamey Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
D 32 Stella Starosciak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

1 Jess Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Emma Bailey 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
15 Kat Sweeney 2 1 3 3 0 1 1 0 0
16 Kamille Kremakau 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Lily Tomczik 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
21 Kaitlyn Dibble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Emma Lake 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
51 Caleigh Smith 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0

Totals 23 8 31 29 13 12 7 24 4-5 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Kaleigh Bernard 22:21 5 1 W
51 Caleigh Smith 37:39 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TMU LEE
1st 12:36 Mckenzie Mobley Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:12 Alex Nunn Unassisted 2 0
1st 11:07 Kylee Kangas (6) Unassisted 2 1
1st 10:03 Callie Curtis (17) Unassisted 2 2
1st 09:45 Kylee Kangas (7) Hannah Vecsey 2 3
1st 09:25 Hannah Vecsey (15) Unassisted 2 4
1st 08:18 Callie Curtis (18) Brittney White 2 5
1st 04:42 Emma Bailey (15) Unassisted 2 6
1st 03:12 Brittney White (14) Makenna Luzier 2 7
1st 02:02 Maggie Luzier (20) Unassisted 2 8
1st 01:22 Callie Curtis (19) Hannah Vecsey 2 9
1st 00:33 Anna  Wells Alex Nunn 3 9
2nd 13:55 Anna  Wells (UP) Unassisted 4 9
2nd 13:23 Kamille Kremakau (5) Hannah Vecsey 4 10
2nd 10:42 Hannah Vecsey (16) Makenna Luzier 4 11
2nd 08:43 Kat Sweeney (8) Unassisted 4 12
2nd 08:09 Alex Nunn Anna  Wells 5 12
2nd 07:11 Maggie Luzier (21) Brittney White 5 13
2nd 06:13 Callie Curtis (20) Unassisted 5 14
2nd 05:38 Noelle Harrington (11) Unassisted 5 15
2nd 04:11 Maggie Luzier (22) Unassisted 5 16
2nd 02:03 Makenna Luzier (8) Unassisted 5 17
3rd 06:25 Lily Tomczik (1) Unassisted 5 18
4th 13:39 Hannah Vecsey (17) Unassisted 5 19
4th 11:03 Maggie Luzier (23) Unassisted 5 20
4th 08:33 Alexis Denman Unassisted 6 20
4th 05:55 Kat Sweeney (9) Unassisted 6 21
4th 04:22 Emma Lake (1) Unassisted 6 22
4th 01:07 Emma Lake (2) Kat Sweeney 6 23

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 13:57 LEE Maggie Luzier YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 TMU Kaylynn White at goalie for TMU.
15:00 LEE Kaleigh Bernard at goalie for LEE.
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Kylee Kangas.
14:00 LEE Shot by LEE Brittney White, SAVE Kaylynn White
13:57 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Brittney White.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Maggie Luzier (caused by Madi Carle).
13:43 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Madi Carle.
13:40 TMU Clear attempt by TMU good.
13:04 TMU Shot by TMU Mckenzie Mobley, SAVE Kaleigh Bernard
12:36 TMU GOAL by TMU Mckenzie Mobley (FIRST GOAL).

Thomas Moore 1, Lee University 0
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Maggie Luzier (caused by Alex Nunn).
12:17 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Alex Nunn.
12:12 TMU GOAL by TMU Alex Nunn.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 0
12:12 LEE Timeout by LEE.
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Kylee Kangas.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Madi Carle.
11:07 LEE GOAL by LEE Kylee Kangas (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 6 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 1
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
10:22 LEE Shot by LEE Callie Curtis WIDE LEFT
10:03 LEE GOAL by LEE Callie Curtis, goal number 17 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 2
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Callie Curtis.
09:45 LEE GOAL by LEE Kylee Kangas, Assist by Hannah Vecsey, goal number 7 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 3
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Makenna Luzier.
09:25 LEE GOAL by LEE Hannah Vecsey, goal number 15 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 4
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
08:18 LEE GOAL by LEE Callie Curtis, Assist by Brittney White, goal number 18 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 5
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Kat Sweeney (caused by Madi Carle).
06:59 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Madi Carle.
06:56 TMU Clear attempt by TMU failed.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Madi Carle (caused by Kat Sweeney).
06:52 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Callie Curtis.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Hannah Vecsey.
06:10 TMU Clear attempt by TMU good.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Alex Nunn.
05:31 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Hannah Nee.
05:24 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Alex Nunn.
04:42 LEE GOAL by LEE Emma Bailey (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 15 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 6
04:42 TMU Timeout by TMU.
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Kaylynn Mitchell.
03:12 LEE GOAL by LEE Brittney White, Assist by Makenna Luzier, goal number 14 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 7
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
02:02 LEE GOAL by LEE Maggie Luzier, goal number 20 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 8
02:02 TMU Sofia Quinones at goalie for TMU.



-- LEE Draw control by LEE Kylee Kangas.
01:22 LEE GOAL by LEE Callie Curtis, Assist by Hannah Vecsey, goal number 19 for season.

Thomas Moore 2, Lee University 9
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Meg Pierani.
00:33 TMU GOAL by TMU Anna  Wells, Assist by Alex Nunn.

Thomas Moore 3, Lee University 9
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Callie Curtis.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Anna  Wells.
00:11 LEE Shot by LEE Maggie Luzier, SAVE Sofia Quinones {free position shot}
00:03 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Makenna Luzier.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Alex Nunn.
-- LEE Yellow card on LEE Maggie Luzier.
13:55 TMU GOAL by TMU Anna  Wells (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Thomas Moore 4, Lee University 9
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Stella Starosciak.
13:23 LEE GOAL by LEE Kamille Kremakau, Assist by Hannah Vecsey, goal number 5 for season.

Thomas Moore 4, Lee University 10
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Hannah Vecsey.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Mckenzie Mobley.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Hannah Vecsey.
12:03 TMU Clear attempt by TMU failed.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Eva Kinwel (caused by Makenna Luzier).
11:52 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Hannah Vecsey.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Brittney White (caused by Sarah Metz).
11:42 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Alex Nunn.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Alex Nunn.
11:29 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.
10:42 LEE GOAL by LEE Hannah Vecsey, Assist by Makenna Luzier, goal number 16 for season.

Thomas Moore 4, Lee University 11
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Stella Starosciak.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Hannah Vecsey.
09:55 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Alyssa Miller.
09:51 TMU Clear attempt by TMU failed.
09:40 TMU Clear attempt by TMU failed.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Alexis Denman.
08:43 LEE GOAL by LEE Kat Sweeney, goal number 8 for season.

Thomas Moore 4, Lee University 12
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Anna  Wells.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Alyssa Miller.
08:23 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Maggie Luzier.
08:13 LEE Clear attempt by LEE failed.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Kylee Kangas.
08:09 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Anna  Wells.
08:09 TMU GOAL by TMU Alex Nunn, Assist by Anna  Wells.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 12
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Alex Nunn.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Mckenzie Mobley (caused by Stella Starosciak).
07:54 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Callie Curtis.
07:39 LEE Caleigh Smith at goalie for LEE.
07:11 LEE GOAL by LEE Maggie Luzier, Assist by Brittney White, goal number 21 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 13
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
06:32 LEE Shot by LEE Hannah Vecsey WIDE
06:13 LEE GOAL by LEE Callie Curtis, goal number 20 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 14
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Callie Curtis.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Eva Kinwel.
05:38 LEE GOAL by LEE Noelle Harrington (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 11 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 15



-- LEE Draw control by LEE Maggie Luzier.
04:11 LEE GOAL by LEE Maggie Luzier, goal number 22 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 16
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
02:03 LEE GOAL by LEE Makenna Luzier, goal number 8 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 17
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Meg Pierani.
00:07 TMU Shot by TMU Meg Pierani HIGH
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Madi Carle (caused by Caleigh Smith).
00:01 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Caleigh Smith.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TMU Kaylynn White at goalie for TMU.
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Kelsey McGowen.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Emma Bailey (caused by Mckenzie Mobley).
13:57 LEE Clear attempt by LEE failed.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Kaylynn White (caused by Kelsey McGowen).
13:47 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Kelsey McGowen.
13:15 LEE Shot by LEE Lily Tomczik WIDE LEFT
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Hannah Vecsey.
12:30 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Anna  Wells.
12:24 TMU Clear attempt by TMU good.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Hannah Nee.
11:40 TMU Shot by TMU Alex Nunn WIDE RIGHT {free position shot}
11:17 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Anna  Wells.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Anna  Wells (caused by Caleigh Smith).
10:45 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.
09:50 LEE Shot by LEE Kat Sweeney, SAVE Kaylynn White
09:46 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Madi Carle.
09:31 TMU Clear attempt by TMU good.
08:21 TMU Shot by TMU Anna  Wells HIGH
08:20 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Jamey Ryan.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Maggie Luzier.
07:55 TMU Free position attempt for TMU.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Madi Carle.
07:33 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.
-- TMU Foul on TMU Kaylynn Mitchell.
06:25 LEE GOAL by LEE Lily Tomczik (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 18
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Madi Carle.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Kelsey McGowen.
03:23 TMU Free position attempt for TMU.
03:21 TMU Shot by TMU Alex Nunn, SAVE Caleigh Smith
03:15 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Alex Nunn.
-- TMU Turnover by TMU Anna  Wells (caused by Maggie Luzier).
02:23 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Caleigh Smith.
02:23 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Callie Curtis (caused by Dani Carle).
01:26 TMU Ground ball pickup by TMU Kaylynn White.
01:19 TMU Clear attempt by TMU good.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Jamey Ryan.
00:46 TMU Free position attempt for TMU.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Hannah Nee.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
13:39 LEE GOAL by LEE Hannah Vecsey, goal number 17 for season.

Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 19
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Anna  Wells.
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Alex Nunn.
12:11 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Maggie Luzier.
11:53 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.



11:03 LEE GOAL by LEE Maggie Luzier, goal number 23 for season.
Thomas Moore 5, Lee University 20

10:34 TMU Sofia Quinones at goalie for TMU.
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Anna  Wells.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Brittney White.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Maggie Luzier.
08:33 TMU GOAL by TMU Alexis Denman (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Thomas Moore 6, Lee University 20
-- TMU Foul on TMU Anna  Wells.
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Hannah Nee.
05:55 LEE GOAL by LEE Kat Sweeney, goal number 9 for season.

Thomas Moore 6, Lee University 21
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Stella Starosciak.
04:22 LEE GOAL by LEE Emma Lake, goal number 1 for season.

Thomas Moore 6, Lee University 22
-- LEE Draw control by LEE Brittney White.
-- LEE Turnover by LEE Jess Ryan.
02:26 TMU Clear attempt by TMU good.
-- LEE Foul on LEE Kelsey McGowen.
01:48 TMU Shot by TMU Madi Carle, SAVE Caleigh Smith {free position shot}
01:28 LEE Ground ball pickup by LEE Caleigh Smith.
01:16 LEE Clear attempt by LEE good.
01:07 LEE GOAL by LEE Emma Lake, Assist by Kat Sweeney, goal number 2 for season.

Thomas Moore 6, Lee University 23
-- TMU Draw control by TMU Alex Nunn.
00:08 TMU Shot by TMU Meg Pierani WIDE LEFT
00:00 0 End-of-period.


